



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-323904

01/11/2023

Project ID: 0716000072

VENTURA COUNTY NEAR VENTURA FROM ROUTE 1/101
SEPARATION TO MOBIL PIER ROAD.

Contract Code: E

Location: 07-Ven-1-21.3/28.4

Cold plane AC, place rubberized hot mix asphalt, & upgrade guardrail.

Number of Items: 67

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 580 **Overrun/Underrun:** -377,995.67

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** 7,813,326.07 **% Over/Under Est:** -4.84%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	CC PREF CLAIMED
1	\$7,435,330.40	VC0000021515	C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC. 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE VALENCIA CA 91355	(661)367-9040	00254681	CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$7,788,173.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4820 MCGRATH ST., SUITE 101 Ventura CA 93003	(805)765-6867	00000089	CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$8,276,896.84	VC0000100657	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. 2101 E. VENTURA BLVD. OXNARD CA 93036	(805)483-4515	00710580	CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$8,857,529.00	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	(818)362-9200	00116307	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,100.00	3,100.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	580.0	1,100.00	638,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	2,000.00	12,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
0008	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	530.0	110.00	58,300.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	28,000.00	28,000.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	40.0	240.00	9,600.00
0012	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	12,000.0	4.30	51,600.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	290.00	290.00
0014	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	98,700.0	0.69	68,103.00
0015	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	18.0	150.00	2,700.00
0016	190159	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE COM) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	2.0	1,700.00	3,400.00
0017	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	920.0	85.00	78,200.00
0018	192032	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	5.0	290.00	1,450.00
0019	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	430.0	600.00	258,000.00
0020	390025	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	6.0	5,700.00	34,200.00
0021	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	270.0	460.00	124,200.00
0022	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5.0	150.00	750.00
0023	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	17,900.0	150.00	2,685,000.00
0024	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	640.0	13.90	8,896.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	397005	TACK COAT	TON	85.0	860.00	73,100.00
0026	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	640.0	5.70	3,648.00
0027	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	16,100.0	4.00	64,400.00
0028	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	9.0	4,800.00	43,200.00
0029	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	60.0	73.00	4,380.00
0030	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	3.0	1,500.00	4,500.00
0031	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	66.0	3.30	217.80
0032	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	240.0	56.00	13,440.00
0033	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	310.0	36.00	11,160.00
0034	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,390.0	3.50	11,865.00
0035	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	42.0	120.00	5,040.00
0036	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.0	35.00	35.00
0037	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	68.0	50.00	3,400.00
0038	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	320.0	110.00	35,200.00
0039	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	11.0	90.00	990.00
0040	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	130.0	150.00	19,500.00
0041	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,260.0	12.00	15,120.00
0042	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	120.0	12.10	1,452.00
0043	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	140.0	20.00	2,800.00
0044	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	210.0	20.00	4,200.00
0045	820810	METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN)	LB	8,200.0	19.70	161,540.00
0046	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	130.0	340.00	44,200.00
0047	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	13.0	900.00	11,700.00
0048	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	32.0	116.00	3,712.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	4.0	540.00	2,160.00
0050	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	5,300.0	37.00	196,100.00
0051	832011	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (SPECIAL)	LF	200.0	60.00	12,000.00
0052	832073	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER)	SQYD	3,680.0	54.00	198,720.00
0053	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1.0	5,800.00	5,800.00
0054	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	37.0	3,900.00	144,300.00
0055	037001	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	2.0	52,000.00	104,000.00
0056	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)	LF	90.0	390.00	35,100.00
0057	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	6,620.0	5.60	37,072.00
0058	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	9,150.0	5.00	45,750.00
0059	840615	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	4,920.0	0.76	3,739.20
0060	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	203,000.0	1.00	203,000.00
0061	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	390.0	0.76	296.40
0062	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,260.0	1.30	1,638.00
0063	847148	METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	21,900.0	12.14	265,866.00
0064	870800	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	285,000.00	285,000.00
0065	039037	AUTOMATIC VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	64,000.00	64,000.00
0066	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0067	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	700,000.00	700,000.00
					Total	7,435,330.40

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	820.00	820.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,270.00	1,270.00
0002	4,700.00	4,700.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
0003	358.00	207,640.00	600.00	348,000.00	688.00	399,040.00
0004	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	17,250.00	17,250.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	21,180.00	21,180.00
0007	675,500.00	675,500.00	266,000.00	266,000.00	646,000.00	646,000.00
0008	82.00	43,460.00	35.00	18,550.00	58.50	31,005.00
0009	12,290.00	12,290.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	32,990.00	32,990.00
0010	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,590.00	1,590.00
0011	175.00	7,000.00	270.00	10,800.00	398.00	15,920.00
0012	4.00	48,000.00	3.00	36,000.00	4.20	50,400.00
0013	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
0014	0.90	88,830.00	0.74	73,038.00	0.77	75,999.00
0015	3,700.00	66,600.00	250.00	4,500.00	194.00	3,492.00
0016	5,865.00	11,730.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
0017	90.00	82,800.00	130.00	119,600.00	120.00	110,400.00
0018	865.00	4,325.00	500.00	2,500.00	325.00	1,625.00
0019	650.00	279,500.00	665.00	285,950.00	588.00	252,840.00
0020	3,380.00	20,280.00	7,400.00	44,400.00	3,710.00	22,260.00
0021	475.00	128,250.00	525.00	141,750.00	622.00	167,940.00
0022	430.00	2,150.00	925.00	4,625.00	785.00	3,925.00
0023	180.00	3,222,000.00	161.00	2,881,900.00	147.00	2,631,300.00
0024	17.00	10,880.00	18.00	11,520.00	13.50	8,640.00
0025	700.00	59,500.00	1,000.00	85,000.00	558.00	47,430.00
0026	9.50	6,080.00	13.00	8,320.00	5.30	3,392.00
0027	4.50	72,450.00	15.80	254,380.00	9.80	157,780.00
0028	5,900.00	53,100.00	8,700.00	78,300.00	6,910.00	62,190.00
0029	200.00	12,000.00	100.00	6,000.00	159.00	9,540.00
0030	4,810.00	14,430.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,180.00	9,540.00
0031	35.00	2,310.00	20.00	1,320.00	138.00	9,108.00
0032	83.00	19,920.00	58.00	13,920.00	148.00	35,520.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	38.40	11,904.00	38.00	11,780.00	37.00	11,470.00
0034	3.80	12,882.00	3.33	11,288.70	2.70	9,153.00
0035	192.00	8,064.00	88.39	3,712.38	159.00	6,678.00
0036	275.00	275.00	62.24	62.24	265.00	265.00
0037	132.00	8,976.00	127.77	8,688.36	16,920.00	1,150,560.00
0038	148.00	47,360.00	63.99	20,476.80	238.00	76,160.00
0039	121.00	1,331.00	49.78	547.58	106.00	1,166.00
0040	110.00	14,300.00	41.49	5,393.70	238.00	30,940.00
0041	9.60	12,096.00	9.02	11,365.20	14.00	17,640.00
0042	10.40	1,248.00	10.15	1,218.00	15.00	1,800.00
0043	22.00	3,080.00	20.29	2,840.60	23.50	3,290.00
0044	24.00	5,040.00	22.55	4,735.50	24.50	5,145.00
0045	16.50	135,300.00	7.42	60,844.00	0.79	6,478.00
0046	340.00	44,200.00	219.79	28,572.70	275.00	35,750.00
0047	770.00	10,010.00	257.24	3,344.12	318.00	4,134.00
0048	240.00	7,680.00	75.28	2,408.96	132.00	4,224.00
0049	550.00	2,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	4,240.00	16,960.00
0050	45.00	238,500.00	40.00	212,000.00	39.00	206,700.00
0051	50.00	10,000.00	64.00	12,800.00	62.50	12,500.00
0052	39.00	143,520.00	74.00	272,320.00	53.50	196,880.00
0053	7,636.00	7,636.00	6,212.00	6,212.00	6,050.00	6,050.00
0054	5,070.00	187,590.00	4,200.00	155,400.00	4,110.00	152,070.00
0055	51,960.00	103,920.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	49,290.00	98,580.00
0056	460.00	41,400.00	930.00	83,700.00	281.00	25,290.00
0057	7.70	50,974.00	6.00	39,720.00	5.90	39,058.00
0058	5.50	50,325.00	10.10	92,415.00	19.00	173,850.00
0059	0.80	3,936.00	0.85	4,182.00	0.58	2,853.60
0060	1.10	223,300.00	2.52	511,560.00	1.30	263,900.00
0061	0.80	312.00	1.00	390.00	1.60	624.00
0062	1.40	1,764.00	2.35	2,961.00	3.40	4,284.00
0063	13.15	287,985.00	10.15	222,285.00	22.00	481,800.00
0064	320,000.00	320,000.00	421,000.00	421,000.00	301,700.00	301,700.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0065	70,120.00	70,120.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	67,760.00	67,760.00
0066	110,000.00	110,000.00	176,000.00	176,000.00	105,900.00	105,900.00
0067	421,000.00	421,000.00	868,000.00	868,000.00	493,800.40	493,800.40
Total:		\$7,788,173.00		\$8,276,896.84		\$8,857,529.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 36 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEMS 36-49
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 15 (4%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	DIG POLE FOUNDATIONS
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEMS 64-66
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (80%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	FLAGGING & LANE CLOSURES
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 14 (80%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 55 (90%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 52 (74%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	TWW GUARDRAIL
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEMS 50,51,53,54
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	FURNISH & INSTALL ALT CRASH CUSHION
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	INSTALL VEGATATION MAT.
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 20 (37%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 21 (9%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 23 (2%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 27 (26%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	MICRO MILL RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD MILL RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	MICRO MILL RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD MILL RENTAL
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (3%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE MARKER & MARKINGS
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEMS 34,58-63

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 65 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 66 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 67 (7.2%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	THEIR SHARE
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 31 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 35 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 38 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 39 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 47 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 48 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 14 (11.8%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGN REMOVAL
	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 33 (100%)
	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 50 (100%)
	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 51 (100%)
	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 53 (100%)
	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 54 (100%)
	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 55 (100%)
DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 57 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 14 (88.2%)
	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. YUCAIPA CA	509249	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVAL
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 19 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 24 (100%)
	VISTA STEEL COMPANY VENTURA CA	257955	ITEM 56 (11%)
	VISTA STEEL COMPANY VENTURA CA	257955	REBAR ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (8%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTION
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 62 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 67 (1%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PARTIAL MOBE
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. ACTON CA	1053672	ITEM 52 (100%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. ACTON CA	1053672	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT
	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 14 (99%)
	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 33 (100%)
	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 50 (100%)
	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 51 (100%)
	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 53 (100%)
D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	WOOD WASTE FOR GUARD RAIL	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 54 (100%)
	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 55 (100%)
	D. C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FORRTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUENA PARKA CA	1032550	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FORRTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUENA PARKA CA	1032550	ITEM 65 (100%)
	FORRTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUENA PARKA CA	1032550	ITEM 66 (100%)
	FORRTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUENA PARKA CA	1032550	ITEM 67 (5%)
	FORRTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUENA PARKA CA	1032550	PARTIAL MOBE
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 14 (1%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 32 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 36 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 37 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGNS
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 39 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 40 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 41 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 42 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 44 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 45 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 46 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 47 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 48 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 49 (100%)
	STATEWIDE NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100657	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 64 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 65 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 66 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 67 (3.5%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	AUTOMATIC VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFY LIGHTING SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MOBILIZATION (PORTION)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 14 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 33 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 50 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100657	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 51 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 54 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM STEEL POST
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SPECIAL
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ALTERNATIVE INLINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 57 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 55 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ALTERNATE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100657	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS NIPOMO CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PAVEMENT COATINGS JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)
	R.E. MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 20 (90%)
	R.E. MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	SEGMENT CORRECTION (PORTION)